m Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County
User Department: PW - Sanitation From: Tracy A. Hutchinson
CPA No-: 1286042 Title: o rhicide Growth Regulator Services o
| Effective Date: 3/22/29 Expiration Date: 3/31/25
Contract APPROVED Amount: $423,940.24
| Contractor(s) | Contract No. I Amount Spent |
American Eagle 1286042 $375,312.64 N/A
Total Amount Spent to Date: $375,612.64 _
User Department Recommendation: Renew [J Bid [

Justification:

PW - Sanitation requests a Change Order to extend the contract until July 31, 2025 and to increase
the contract by an additional $67,581.60. Consists of herbicide and growth regulator services. A new

Ichss for herbicide and growth reaulator services. Bids are due bv 4/25/25.
T ge Wi/ 2s
??Dlrector Signature Date

Funding: Gefieral [l Enterprise [_| 3 Digit Fund Code 72 Beautlcaton tnncororsed

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve / Deny [

Additional Comments:

J ovan Digitally signed by

Jovan Hooper

Date: 2025.03.27
Hooper 16:10:25 -04'00'

Purchasing and Cofntracting Signature Date

P&C Approved 03/27/2019




